

John Lewis Stock Number	78410506
Name	Mini Espresso Martini truffles 175g
Ingredients	White Chocolate (51%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Pasteurised Whipping Cream (Milk), Milk Chocolate (9%) (Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Dark Chocolate (9%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Moccabean (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Coffee, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Glazing Agent: Gum Arabic; Natural Flavour: Vanilla), Glucose Syrup, Unsalted Butter (Milk), Vodka, Tia Maria, Sweetener: Sorbitol; Decaffeinated Coffee, Preservative: Sorbic Acid.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of Egg, Gluten, Nuts
Net Quantity	175g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool & Dry 15°-18°C
Manufacturer's name and address	Prestat Ltd, 14 Princes Arcade, Piccadilly, London, SW1Y 6DS
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2112kj/505kcal
fat	34
of which saturates	20
carbohydrate	44
of which sugars	40
protein	4.9
salt	0.14
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	YES

Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Free from alcohol	NO
Free from artificial flavours	YES
Free from artificial colours	YES